alcatel 1T

3G Tablet

www.alcatelmobile.com a

al. Moreover, on the
ia Mobile Upgrade, and so much more




Table of Contents

Safety and use 4
Radio waves 8
Licences 10
General information 11
| Your device 13
1.1 Keys and connectors 13
1.2 Getting started 16
1.3 Home screen 17
2 Text input 24
2.1 Using the Onscreen Keyboard 24
2.2 Text editing 24
3 Call, Call log and Contacts 25
3.1 Call 25
3.2 Calllog 29
3.3 Contacts 29
4 Messaging & Gmail 34
4.1 Messaging 34
4.2 Gmail 39
5 Calendar & Clock & Calculator 44
5.1 Calendar 44
5.2 Clock 45
5.3 Calculator 47
6  Getting connected
6.1 Connecting to the Internet.
6.2 Chrome
6.3 Connecting to Bluetooth devices
6.4 Connecting to a computer
6.5 Sharing your device's Wi-Fi connection
6.6  Connecting to virtual private networks

7  Multimedia applications

7.1

Camera/Camcorder

12
13
14
15

7.2
7.3

Others

8.1
8.2

Google applications

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5

Settings

10.1
10.2
10.3
10.4
10.5
10.6
10.7
10.8
10.9

10.10Accessibility.
10.11Google
10.12System

Upgrade

111
11.2

Accessories
Warranty
Troubleshooting

Specifications

Photos

Parental Center

File Manager

Other applications

Gmail

Maps Go
YouTube

Play Store
Play Music

Network & Connection
Apps & notifications

Battery.

Display
Sound

Storage & Memory
Security & Location

Advanced Features

Accounts

Mobile Upgrade
FOTA Upgrade

61
62

65
65
65

66
66
66
66
67
67

68
68
69
69
70
71
71
71
73
74
74
75
76

80
80
80

8l
82
84
87



This product meets applicable national SAR limits of 2.0 W/
kg. The specific maximum SAR values can be found on Radio
s waves section.
When carrying the product or using it while worn on your
body, either use an approved accessory such as a holster
or otherwise maintain a distance of 5 mm from the body to
www.sar-tick.com  ensure compliance with RF exposure requirements.

alcarel

PROTECT YOUR HEARING

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels
for long periods. Exercise caution when holding your device near your
ear while the loudspeaker is in use .

1.1 Safety and USe........uuuueeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneecncenns

We recommend that you read this chapter carefully before using your device. The
manufacturer disclaims any liability for damage, which may result as a consequence
of improper use or use contrary to the instructions contained herein.

* TRAFFIC SAFETY:

Given that studies show that using a device while driving a vehicle constitutes a real
risk, drivers are requested to refrain from using their device when the vehicle is not
parked.

When driving, do not use your device and headset to listen to music or to the radio.
Using a headset can be dangerous and forbidden in some areas.

When switched on, your device emits electromagnetic waves that can interfere with
the vehicle’s electronic systems such as ABS anti-lock brakes or airbags. To ensure
that there is no problem:

- Do not place your device on top of the dashboard or within an airbag deployment
area;

- Check with your car dealer or the car manufacturer to make sure that the dashboard
is adequately shielded from device RF energy.

* CONDITIONS OF USE:

You are advised to switch off the device from time to time to optimise its performance.
Switch the device off before boarding an aircraft.

Switch the device off when you are in health care facilities, except in designated areas.
As with many other types of equipment now in regular use, devices can interfere with
other electrical or electronic devices, or equipment using radio frequency.

Switch the device off when you are near gas or flammable liquids. Strictly obey all
signs and instructions posted in a fuel depot, petrol station, or chemical plant, or in
any potentially explosive atmosphere.

When the device is switched on, it should be kept at least 15 cm from any medical
device such as a pacemaker, a hearing aid, or an insulin pump, etc..

Do not let children use the device and/or play with the device and accessories
without supervision.

If your device has a removable cover, note that your device may contain substances
that could create an allergic reaction.

If your device is a unibody device, the back cover and battery are not removable. If
you disassemble your device the warranty will not apply. Disassembling the device

may damage the battery, and may cause leakage of substances that could create an
allergic reaction.



Obsah je uzamcen

Dokoncete, prosim, proces objednavky.

Nasledné budete mit pristup k celému dokumentu.

Proc je dokument uzamcen? Nahnévat Vas rozhodné nechceme. Jsou k tomu dva hlavni divody:

1) Vytvofit a udrZovat obsahlou databazi ndvod( stoji nejen spoustu Usili a ¢asu, ale i finanéni prostredky.
Délali byste to Vy zadarmo? Ne*. Zakoupenim této sluzby obdrZite Uplny navod a podpofite provoz a
rozvoj nasich stranek. Treba se Vam to bude jesté nékdy hodit.

*) Moznd zpocdtku ano. Ale vézte, Ze dotovat to dlouhodobé nelze. A rozhodné na tom nezbohatneme.

2) Pakjsou tady ,roboti“, kteti se pfizivuji na nasi prdci a ,,vysdvaji“ vysledky naseho usili pro svj
prospéch. Timto krokem se jim to snazime prekazit.

A pokud nemate zajem, respektujeme to. Urgujte svého prodejce. A kdyZ neuspéjete, radi Vas uvidime!



