

## alcetel 1T 7

**3G Tablet** 

For more information on how to use the tablet, please go to <a href="www.alcatelmobile.com">www.alcatelmobile.com</a> and download the complete user manual. Moreover, on the website, you can also find answers to frequently asked questions, upgrade the software via Mobile Upgrade, and so much more.

١.	1 7	Table of Contents	
	Radio Licen	y and use	8 .10
I	Your 1.1 1.2 1.3	device	. 13 . 16
2	Text 2.1 2.2	input Using the Onscreen Keyboard Text editing	.24
3	Call, 3.1 3.2 3.3	Call log and Contacts	. 25 . 29
4	Mess 4.1 4.2	aging & Gmail Messaging Gmail	.34
5	5.1 5.2 5.3	ndar & Clock & Calculator Calendar Clock Calculator	.44 .45
6	Getti 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6	ing connected	.49 .51 .55 .56
7	Multi 7.1	imedia applications Camera/Camcorder	.58

	7.2	Photos		
	7.3	Parental Center		
8	Others			
	8.1	File Manager		
	8.2	Other applications	65	
9	Google applications			
	9.1	Gmail	66	
	9.2	Maps Go	66	
	9.3	YouTube	66	
	9.4	Play Store	67	
	9.5	Play Music	67	
10	Settings			
	10.1	Network & Connection	68	
	10.2	Apps & notifications	69	
	10.3	Battery	69	
	10.4	Display	70	
	10.5	Sound	7:	
	10.6	Storage & Memory	7:	
	10.7	Security & Location	7:	
	10.8	Advanced Features	73	
	10.9	Accounts	74	
	10.10	DAccessibility	74	
	10.13	1 Google	75	
	10.12	2 System	76	
$\Pi$	Upgr	ade	80	
	11.1	Mobile Upgrade	80	
	11.2	FOTA Upgrade	80	
12	2 Accessories			
13	Warranty			
	•			
14	Troubleshooting			
15	Spec	ifications	87	



This product meets applicable national SAR limits of 2.0 W/kg. The specific maximum SAR values can be found on Radio waves section

When carrying the product or using it while worn on your body, either use an approved accessory such as a holster or otherwise maintain a distance of 5 mm from the body to ensure compliance with RF exposure requirements.





#### PROTECT YOUR HEARING

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume levels for long periods. Exercise caution when holding your device near your ear while the loudspeaker is in use .

### I.I Safety and use .....

We recommend that you read this chapter carefully before using your device. The manufacturer disclaims any liability for damage, which may result as a consequence of improper use or use contrary to the instructions contained herein.

#### • TRAFFIC SAFETY:

Given that studies show that using a device while driving a vehicle constitutes a real risk, drivers are requested to refrain from using their device when the vehicle is not parked.

When driving, do not use your device and headset to listen to music or to the radio. Using a headset can be dangerous and forbidden in some areas.

When switched on, your device emits electromagnetic waves that can interfere with the vehicle's electronic systems such as ABS anti-lock brakes or airbags. To ensure that there is no problem:

- Do not place your device on top of the dashboard or within an airbag deployment area:
- Check with your car dealer or the car manufacturer to make sure that the dashboard is adequately shielded from device RF energy.
- CONDITIONS OF USE:

You are advised to switch off the device from time to time to optimise its performance. Switch the device off before boarding an aircraft.

Switch the device off when you are in health care facilities, except in designated areas. As with many other types of equipment now in regular use, devices can interfere with other electrical or electronic devices, or equipment using radio frequency.

Switch the device off when you are near gas or flammable liquids. Strictly obey all signs and instructions posted in a fuel depot, petrol station, or chemical plant, or in any potentially explosive atmosphere.

When the device is switched on, it should be kept at least 15 cm from any medical device such as a pacemaker, a hearing aid, or an insulin pump, etc..

Do not let children use the device and/or play with the device and accessories without supervision.

If your device has a removable cover, note that your device may contain substances that could create an allergic reaction.

If your device is a unibody device, the back cover and battery are not removable. If you disassemble your device the warranty will not apply. Disassembling the device may damage the battery, and may cause leakage of substances that could create an allergic reaction.

# Obsah je uzamčen

Dokončete, prosím, proces objednávky.
Následně budete mít přístup k celému dokumentu.



## Proč je dokument uzamčen? Nahněvat Vás rozhodně nechceme. Jsou k tomu dva hlavní důvody:

- 1) Vytvořit a udržovat obsáhlou databázi návodů stojí nejen spoustu úsilí a času, ale i finanční prostředky. Dělali byste to Vy zadarmo? Ne\*. Zakoupením této služby obdržíte úplný návod a podpoříte provoz a rozvoj našich stránek. Třeba se Vám to bude ještě někdy hodit.
  - \*) Možná zpočátku ano. Ale vězte, že dotovat to dlouhodobě nelze. A rozhodně na tom nezbohatneme.
- 2) Pak jsou tady "roboti", kteří se přiživují na naší práci a "vysávají" výsledky našeho úsilí pro svůj prospěch. Tímto krokem se jim to snažíme překazit.

A pokud nemáte zájem, respektujeme to. Urgujte svého prodejce. A když neuspějete, rádi Vás uvidíme!